TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of Montreal d/b/a BMO Capital Partners	FORMERLY BMO Capital Corporation	12/10/2015	Chartered Bank: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petra Pet, Inc.	
Street Address:	5801 Westside Avenue	
City:	North Bergen	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07047	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3121109	PETRA-VET		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146122323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

iptm@armstrongteasdale.com Email:

Armstrong Teasdale LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3409-683
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Courtney Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=BMO - TM SI Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=BMO - TM SI Release (Executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0212

900347180

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

("Termination") is granted by Bank of Montreal, doing business as BMO Capital Partners (as successor of BMO Capital Corporation), with its mailing address at 100 King Street West, 7th Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A1, and its successors and assigns ("Secured Party"), to Petra Pet, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business and mailing address at 5801 Westside Avenue, North Bergen, New Jersey ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party is the owner and holder of certain trademark security interests granted pursuant to an agreement dated May 4, 2010 (as amended), by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Interests"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate and discharge such Security Interests in all trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned Secured Party, who is the present holder and legal owner of the Security Interests in the Trademarks, for valuable consideration, does hereby terminate and discharge all its Security Interests in all the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination to be executed as at this 10th day of Decomber, 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF MONTREAL, doing business as BMO Capital Partners (as successor to BMO Capital Corporation)

By: Name: Matthew Hontscharuk

Title: Senior Account Manager

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I, Ross Walker, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada, do hereby certify that Matthew Hontscharuk, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of Bank of Montreal, with authority to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \mathcal{L}^{κ} day of lecoster, 2015.

My Commission is for life.

19056880_1|NATDOCS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0213

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Country/ Region	Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Owner	Status
US	PETRA- VET	4/19/2002	76/397,952	7/25/2006	3,121,109	Petra Pet, Inc	Registered

19056880_1|NATDOCS

RECORDED: 12/14/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005688 FRAME: 0214